

	TAYTO GROUP LIMITED – PRODUCT TECHNICAL INFORMATION		
	GOLDEN WONDER FULLY FLAVOURED CHEESE & ONION CRISPS 32.5g x32		
Version: 03	Doc. Ref: GWSD002 - FF	Prepared By: Philip Gray (GTSM)	Date: 12/06/23



Legal Description

Cheese & Onion Flavour Potato Crisps

On Pack Ingredient Declaration

Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed; Sunflower) in varying proportions, Cheese & Onion Seasoning [Onion Powder, Sugar, Flavour Enhancers: Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5'-ribonucleotide; Yeast Powder, Salt, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cheese Powder (**Milk**), Flavouring (**Milk**), Acid: Citric Acid; Colour: Paprika Extract, Black Pepper Extract].

Allergens / Claims / Statements

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.



- ✓ No artificial preservatives
- ✓ No artificial colours
- ✓ Suitable for vegetarians

Nutrition Advice

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 32.5g Pack	% adult RI per 32.5g Pack
Energy	2147kJ 514kcal	698kJ 167kcal	8%
Fat	28.9g	9.4g	13%
of which saturates	2.7g	0.9g	5%
Carbohydrate	55.1g	17.9g	
of which sugars	3.1g	1.0g	1%
Fibre	4.1g	1.3g	
Protein	6.7g	2.2g	
Salt	1.26g	0.41g	7%

RI = reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000kcal). Pack contains 1 serving.

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT	Doc.Ref: TGL-PTID	Issue: 02	Date: 06/01/16	Page: 1 of 2
	Prepared By:	Philip Gray (GTSM)	Authorised By:	Philip Gray (GTSM)

	TAYTO GROUP LIMITED – PRODUCT TECHNICAL INFORMATION		
	GOLDEN WONDER FULLY FLAVOURED CHEESE & ONION CRISPS 32.5g x32		
Version: 03	Doc. Ref: GWSD002 - FF	Prepared By: Philip Gray (GTSM)	Date: 12/06/23

Additional Information

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened consume immediately.

Weight: 32.5g e

Shelf Life (Total): 98 days (from Saturday of week of production).

Shelf Life (MLOR): 74 days (75% of total life).

TGL SKU Code: 5199

Product Dimensions	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Depth (mm)
Bag (Typical)	150	140	40
Case (External)	244	385	288

Case Net Weight:	1.04kg	Case Gross Weight:	1.41kg
-------------------------	--------	---------------------------	--------

Packaging/Palletisation:

Bags / Case	Cases / Layer	Layers / Pallet	Cases / Pallet	Bar Codes	
				Bag (EAN)	Case (TUC)
32	10	9	90	5010052107287	05010052038437

Packaging Waste Information (stated weights are per case of product, wooden pallet not included):

Primary (Bag)	Secondary (Case)		Tertiary (Pallet)		
Plastic	Plastic	Cardboard	Plastic		Paper
Metalised Laminate PP (07)	PP(05)	Paper	PP (05)	LDPE (04)	Paper
88.32g	3.0g	280.3g	47.1g	250g	3.0g

Address

GB: Consumer Services, Golden Wonder Ltd, Princewood Road, Earlstrees Industrial Estate, Corby, Northamptonshire, NN17 4AP.

EU/NI: TGL Snacks Ltd, Tandragee Castle, Tandragee, Co Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT62 2AB, UK.

Notes

This food item fully complies with all applicable legislation in force at the document date stated in the header. The product is manufactured at a factory certified to the BRC Global Standard for Food Safety (Issue 9); relevant certificate is available upon request.

It does not contain any prohibited food additives or nano ingredients; neither it nor any of its ingredients are irradiated, nor does it contain any genetically modified ingredients, derivatives or additives. Not Halal or Kosher certified.

Ingredient Sourcing – Potatoes are mainly sourced from the UK, but may also be sourced from the EU; the Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil) is processed in the UK and EU from seed grown worldwide; the 'seasoning' is blended in the UK from components sourced worldwide.

Palm Oil/Derivatives – if present in the product (see ingredients list), the palm oil or palm derivative is sustainably sourced (RSPO). Tayto Group Ltd is RSPO certified, relevant certificate is available upon request.

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT	Doc.Ref: TGL-PTID	Issue: 02	Date: 06/01/16	Page: 2 of 2
	Prepared By:	Philip Gray (GTSM)	Authorised By:	Philip Gray (GTSM)